IKE Industrial LLC

2502 Edinburgh Drive - Mesquite, Texas 75150 - (972)289-0838

TECL# 17256 October 10, 2019

Collin County Construction and Projects
4600 Community Ave.

McKinney Texas 75071

ATTN: Brad Harris

RE: C.O. # 1-Revised 2

Dear Brad,

We are submitting change order cost #1 to attach wire to parallel lugs located in Panel 1JD and locate 400 amp
breaker and enclosure on same wall at next available space on wall. We will need to relocate the 3 capacitor
banks to make room for the conduits. 10 Days will need to be added to contract.

Includes
1. Relocate capacitor banks (3)

2. Additonal conduit, fittings and wire
3. Labor

Material $1,760.07
Labor $ 3,329.78
Total $ 5,089.85

The following CO falls with-in industry standards.

(VD  JrTeemerm—"
Date: 2019.10.14 17:11:33-0500°
MD encieernG Q

Sincerely

Roger Oakes

Change Order is based on normal working hours 7:00 a.m.-3:30 p.m. Monday thru Friday and shall remain firm
for 30 days



Job ID: 103-19

Project: Collin County Breaker Relocate-C.O 2 ’ /

d

IntelliBi
Bid Brief Form Report
Vendor: Crawford Labor Level: LABOR 2 14 Oct 2019 16:24:37
Tax Rate status: Default Bid Name: Base Bid Bid Template: QUICK
Description Amount Subtotal
Material
Estimated Material 1,468.06
Material Adjustment 0.00
Material Total: 1,468.06
Labor
Direct Labor Hours 75.73
Labor Dollars 3,379.42
Indirect Labor 0.00
Labor Escalation 0.00
Labor Adjustments 0.00
Labor Total: 3,379.42
Quotes
Quote Adjustments 0.00
Quotes Total: 0.00
Direct Job Costs
Estimated DJC 0.00
DJC Adjustments 0.00
Direct Job Costs Total: 0.00
Taxes
Material Tax (0.0000%) 0.00
Quote Tax (0.0000%) 0.00
Labor Tax (0.0000%) 0.00
Equipment Tax (0.0000%) 0.00
SubContract Tax (0.0000%) 0.00
Taxes Total: 0.00
Pre-Overhead and Profit Subtotal: 4,847.48
Overhead
Material Overhead (0.00% markup) 0.00
Quotes Overhead (0.00% markup) 0.00
Labor Overhead (0.00% markup) 0.00
Equipment Overhead (0.00% markup) 0.00
SubContracts Overhead (0.00% markup) 0.00
DJC Overhead (0.00% markup) 0.00
Overhead Total: 0.00
Profit
Material Profit (5.00% markup) 73.40
Quotes Profit (5.00% markup) 0.00
Labor Profit (5.00% markup) 168.97
Equipment Profit (5.00% markup) 0.00
SubContracts Profit (5.00% markup) 0.00
DJC Profit (5.00% markup) 0.00
Profit Total: 242.37
Crescent Electric Phone:
, TX Web:

ConEst Software Systems Page 1of2



Bid Brief Form Report: Collin County Breaker Relocate-C.O 2

14 Oct 2019 4:24PM

Miscellaneous
Job Tax (0.00%) 0.00
Bond (0.00%) 0.00
Miscellaneous Total: 0.00

Bid Total: 5,089.85

Crescent Electric
, TX

Phone:
Web:

ConEst Software Systems

Page 2 of 2



Z Jo 1T obed SWa1sAS 218M10S 15TU0D
ET Y XL’
:auoyd D14308|3 JU3IS_ID
00°0 00000 00’8 00008 000 0000'0 va 1 W £-s)jueg Joypede) 3201y 4
jInsay ond  Hun ond }nsay qeq  pun qel }nsay 1B Nun IeW w/n Auend W/d uondnsaq IS # W1
SW3ILI SNOANVTIAISIN - 66 IB30IqNS
00°0 09'€E 08°CCT :s|ejo} |ejoyqns
00°0 0000°0 09'€ 00200 08'2Z1 2289°0 14 08T W (voor Qo) NI NHHL N33O € 02104
ynsay ond  Jun ond ynsay qe1  yun qel UNSaY IBW  NUN IBKW w/n Anuend W/d uopdsaqg ozIS # WAl
JYIM NIFYD B JAvd - €€ |ejoiqns
00°'0 1] 48 14 SL4°TTST is|ejo} [eyoiqns
00'0 00000 ov'€C GZE0'0 6L'TTS'T 6¥IT°C 14 oz W (¥1S) ND NMHL/NHHL 0/€ ¥¥00L
jnsay ond  Jun ond Jnsay qe1  yun qel ynsay 3JeW  Wun el W/n Ayyuend W/0 uonduisaa 2zIS # WAl
NO NMHL/NHHL - T€ |e303qns
000 99°'CT 20°'00T is|ejo} |ejoyqns
00°0 00000 €60 00TE0 85°0T $STS'E va € W NNOD LHOIVYLS ANOD X34 Z/1 T 8£00S
00'0 00000 (A 0ZLEO 96'8T [4%45°] vl € W NNOD 319NV ANOD X314 Z/T T LZO0S
000 0000°0 19°0T LESED 8v°0L £6¥E'T 14 0€ W 1INANOD 1331S I181X3 N4 Z/T T 50005
Jnsay ond  }un ond ynsay qel  yun qel }Nsay kW HuN IeW w/n Anuend W/0 uondinsaq 2zIS # wall
1INANOD A19IX3ATd - VT jejoyqns
00°0 sVv'TT 8£°69 is|jejo} |ejoyqns
00'0 0000°0 1€°0 5290°0 Sy'9 £68T'T vl § W dWVY1D LNYLS 1331S 1709-LNN Dd-T ANOD Z/1 T YETOES
00°0 0000°0 SO'E GZST0 1S°T€ LSLS'T 14 0z W NY9O ALS 99T INHD-19S LNULS-N H.OT/ET X ,8/S T £L000YT
00'0 0000°0 8y's 0LET'O S6°'T L8¥0°0 14 ov W NIV1d QOY G3AVIUHL 91-8/€ 0£909T
00'0 0000°0 06'0 0S¥0°0 328 G100 va 0z W (11d) SLNN X3H 91-8/€ ¥I¥09T
00°0 0000'0 10°0 ST00°0 9z'0 0250°0 vl § W (171d) YIHSYM D07 .8/€ 181097
000 0000°0 €00 ST00°0 090 00€0°0 va 0z W (17d) YIHSYM 1V1d JB8/€ TLTO9T
00°0 00000 oLt 001°0 81°L2 6L1L°T v3a 0T W 319VITIVW-dWYTD WY39 .8/€ TL009T
ynsay ond  Jun ond Jnsay qe1  jun qel 3INSay 1eW  NuUN 3B wW/n Apuend W/0 uondisaq azis # waAl
S140ddNS/SYIONVH - €T |ejolqns
00°0 €€'T €8°C6 is|ejo} jejoiqns
00°0 00000 €€ GZET'0 £8'76 €£€87°6 v3 0T W ONITdNOD dWOD-1331S LW3 Z/1 T €TT0E
unsay ond  punond 3nsay qe7  yun qel UNSaY 1eW  JuUN KW w/n Amuend W/0 uondisaqg 2zIS # Wl
SONILLI4 LW3 - TT [e303qnS
000 LTVT EELYVT is|ejo) |ejoiqns
00°0 0000°0 £6'0 059%°0 86°LT 0066°€T va ¢ W MO€13 930-06 LW3 Z/1 T €L702
00°0 00000 PEET SEEE'0 SE'6IT 8€86'C 14 ov W W3 z/1 ¢ ¥5S001
Jynsay ond  }unond nsay qe  wun qel Jnsay 1eW  WuN Ien w/n Anpuend w/d uondudsag 9z|S # Wl

1W3 - T |ej03qNnS

€T:ST9T 6T0Z PO VI Z ¥0g9VY1 eA97 10qeT plojmelD :JOpuUdA

jeaoyqns Aq Atewwns

piguieiu|

Z 0'D-91e20[0y Jaxealg AyunoD uljjod  :defoid
6T-€0T a1 qor



SWaSAS 21eM0S 1S3U0D

Z Jo z abed
qom XL
2uoyd 214329|3 JU32S3ID
00°0 €L'SL 90'89%'T :s|ejo} qor
00°'0 00’8 S0°L8S- is|ejo} |ejoiqns
000 00000 000 000070 S0°£8S- 0050°£8S- vl 1T W 21ey pajunodsiq €
Jynsay ond  un ond Jnsay qel  Nun qel }nsay e Jun ew w/n Aanuend wW/d uondudsaa azis # wall
SWILI SNOANVTIIOSIN - 66 |exoyqns

P1:S2:9T 61020 +1 Z 0'D-21220[9y Jaxealg Ajunod uijiod :|e303gns Ag Atewwns




