Office of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building

85NtV Contract Change Order  One (1) 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
' McKinney, TX 75071
§72-548-4165
Vendor: KE Industrial LL.C Effective Date  15-Oct-19
2502 Edinburgh Contract No.  2019-163
Mesquite, TX 75409 Contract Name: Construction, Collin County Central Plant Breaker Relocat
Awarded by Court Order No.: 2019-600-08-05
Change Order 1 Court Order No.: FY!

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING CHANGE TO THIS CONTRACT

1. Change scope of project to attach wire to parallel lugs located in Panel 1JD and locate 400 amp
breaker and enclosure on same wall at next available space on wall. Relocate the three capacitor
banks to make room for the conduits. Price includes Material at $1760.07 and labor at $3329.78

per KE Industrial LLC Change Order Request #1 dated 10/10/2019. $ 5,089.85

2. Extend the project completion date by ten (10) calendar days. Previous project completion date:

Qctober 28, 2019. New project completion date: November 7, 2019 $0.00
Change Order No. 1 Total $5,089.85

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only
be modified in writing signed by both parties.

The original (contract sum) was $21,760.00
Net Change to Change Order(s)

CURRBENT  Change Order No. 1 $5,089.85
Total change crders to date: $5,089.85
The new (contract sum} including this Change Qrder will be: $26,849.85

ACCEPTED BY:

Boger Oakes {Please Print)
KE Industrial LLC Collin County Administration Building
2502 Edinburgh 2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
Mesaquite, TX 75409 McKinney, Texas 75071
/t 9/ - .
/ . S
671 / Efpen
SIGNATURE Michalyn Rains, ¢#PO, CPPB

TITLE: Project Manager Purchasing Agept
DATE: 1071472019 DATE: / 0/ /L]19
/ §



